
Nevada State Assembly

State of Nevada

Population Report*

District Location

Current Member 

Representing 

District

2010 

Population

Ideal 

Population

Actual 

Deviation 

from Ideal

Percent 

Deviation from 

Ideal

1 Clark (part) Kirkpatrick 64,549 64,299 250 0.39%

2 Clark (part) Hambrick 64,218 64,299 -81 -0.13%

3 Clark (part) Araujo 64,342 64,299 43 0.07%

4 Clark (part) Fiore 64,547 64,299 248 0.39%

5 Clark (part) Nelson 64,000 64,299 -299 -0.47%

6 Clark (part) Munford 64,309 64,299 10 0.02%

7 Clark (part) Neal 64,474 64,299 175 0.27%

8 Clark (part) Moore 64,149 64,299 -150 -0.23%

9 Clark (part) Gardner 64,511 64,299 212 0.33%

10 Clark (part) Shelton 64,382 64,299 83 0.13%

11 Clark (part) Diaz 64,434 64,299 135 0.21%

12 Clark (part) Ohrenschall 64,333 64,299 34 0.05%

13 Clark (part) Anderson 64,163 64,299 -136 -0.21%

14 Clark (part) Carlton 64,054 64,299 -245 -0.38%

15 Clark (part) Anderson 64,359 64,299 60 0.09%

16 Clark (part) Swank 64,081 64,299 -218 -0.34%

17 Clark (part) Thompson 64,312 64,299 13 0.02%

18 Clark (part) Carrillo 64,294 64,299 -5 -0.01%

19 Clark (part) Edwards 64,631 64,299 332 0.52%

20 Clark (part) Spiegel 64,304 64,299 5 0.01%

21 Clark (part) Armstrong 64,340 64,299 41 0.06%

22 Clark (part) Stewart 64,518 64,299 219 0.34%

23 Clark (part) Woodbury 64,215 64,299 -84 -0.13%

24 Washoe (part) Bobzien 64,442 64,299 143 0.22%

25 Washoe (part) Hickey 64,127 64,299 -172 -0.27%

26 Washoe (part) Kirner 64,301 64,299 2 0.00%

27 Washoe (part) Benitez-Thompson 64,335 64,299 36 0.06%

28 Clark (part) Flores 64,281 64,299 -18 -0.03%

29 Clark (part) Silberkraus 64,460 64,299 161 0.25%

30 Washoe (part) Sprinkle 64,132 64,299 -167 -0.26%

31 Washoe (part) Dickman 64,463 64,299 164 0.26%

32 Esmeralda, Humboldt, Lander, Mineral, Nye (part), Pershing, Washoe (part) Hansen 64,436 64,299 137 0.21%

33 Elko, Eureka, Lincoln (part), White Pine Ellison 64,448 64,299 149 0.23%

34 Clark (part) Seaman 64,225 64,299 -74 -0.12%

35 Clark (part) Jones 64,371 64,299 72 0.11%

36 Clark (part), Lincoln (part), Nye (part) Oscarson 64,158 64,299 -141 -0.22%

37 Clark (part) Duncan 64,362 64,299 63 0.10%

38 Churchill, Lyon (part) Titus 63,773 64,299 -526 -0.82%

39 Douglas, Lyon (part), Storey Wheeler 64,091 64,299 -208 -0.32%

40 Carson City, Washoe (part) O'Neill 64,189 64,299 -110 -0.17%

41 Clark (part) Dooling 64,023 64,299 -276 -0.43%

42 Clark (part) Bustamante Adams 64,415 64,299 116 0.18%

Total 2,700,551

Largest Positive Deviation is: 332 0.52%

Largest Negative Deviation is: -526 -0.82%

Overall Range of Deviation is: 858 1.33%

* Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94-171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

Updated: November 5, 2014
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1 Clark (part) Kirkpatrick 64,261 37,058 57.67% 12,104 18.84% 1,005 1.56% 6,955 10.82% 1,221 1.90% 6,542 10.18% 3,991 6.21% 15,330 23.86%

2 Clark (part) Hambrick 64,404 47,346 73.51% 4,370 6.79% 721 1.12% 9,543 14.82% 727 1.13% 1,826 2.84% 3,049 4.73% 7,027 10.91%

3 Clark (part) Araujo 64,342 36,497 56.72% 8,574 13.33% 1,204 1.87% 3,341 5.19% 789 1.23% 13,436 20.88% 3,442 5.35% 27,472 42.70%

4 Clark (part) Fiore 64,438 47,740 74.09% 7,265 11.27% 939 1.46% 5,486 8.51% 762 1.18% 2,654 4.12% 3,280 5.09% 9,618 14.93%

5 Clark (part) Nelson 64,255 42,154 65.60% 6,677 10.39% 883 1.37% 9,027 14.05% 817 1.27% 4,636 7.22% 3,163 4.92% 12,115 18.85%

6 Clark (part) Munford 64,309 21,282 33.09% 19,821 30.82% 1,063 1.65% 2,019 3.14% 528 0.82% 19,063 29.64% 2,878 4.48% 34,736 54.01%

7 Clark (part) Neal 64,474 28,273 43.85% 16,402 25.44% 1,044 1.62% 4,479 6.95% 1,034 1.60% 13,284 20.60% 3,529 5.47% 25,566 39.65%

8 Clark (part) Moore 64,149 35,663 55.59% 7,700 12.00% 963 1.50% 13,697 21.35% 1,064 1.66% 5,383 8.39% 3,181 4.96% 12,588 19.62%

9 Clark (part) Gardner 64,249 37,917 59.02% 6,538 10.18% 763 1.19% 15,069 23.45% 1,166 1.81% 3,589 5.59% 3,673 5.72% 10,241 15.94%

10 Clark (part) Shelton 64,382 34,338 53.33% 6,921 10.75% 975 1.51% 5,752 8.93% 781 1.21% 15,176 23.57% 3,059 4.75% 28,481 44.24%

11 Clark (part) Diaz 64,434 28,739 44.60% 7,646 11.87% 1,113 1.73% 2,178 3.38% 531 0.82% 23,110 35.87% 2,876 4.46% 43,623 67.70%

12 Clark (part) Ohrenschall 64,333 36,566 56.84% 7,099 11.03% 958 1.49% 8,304 12.91% 785 1.22% 10,581 16.45% 3,426 5.33% 21,213 32.97%

13 Clark (part) Anderson 64,443 47,950 74.41% 6,825 10.59% 985 1.53% 5,191 8.06% 809 1.26% 2,673 4.15% 3,416 5.30% 9,170 14.23%

14 Clark (part) Carlton 64,054 32,172 50.23% 8,400 13.11% 1,024 1.60% 4,416 6.89% 791 1.23% 16,862 26.32% 3,085 4.82% 31,975 49.92%

15 Clark (part) Anderson 64,359 37,475 58.23% 6,334 9.84% 1,188 1.85% 4,079 6.34% 693 1.08% 14,187 22.04% 2,864 4.45% 28,705 44.60%

16 Clark (part) Swank 64,081 33,649 52.51% 8,820 13.76% 1,150 1.79% 6,688 10.44% 895 1.40% 12,626 19.70% 3,377 5.27% 25,543 39.86%

17 Clark (part) Thompson 64,026 30,658 47.88% 15,591 24.35% 1,076 1.68% 6,818 10.65% 1,302 2.03% 9,378 14.65% 4,207 6.57% 19,589 30.60%

18 Clark (part) Carrillo 64,294 38,350 59.65% 6,750 10.50% 1,144 1.78% 5,953 9.26% 957 1.49% 10,934 17.01% 3,599 5.60% 23,460 36.49%

19 Clark (part) Edwards 64,630 48,458 74.98% 5,152 7.97% 1,182 1.83% 3,011 4.66% 653 1.01% 6,092 9.43% 2,735 4.23% 14,376 22.24%

20 Clark (part) Spiegel 64,304 40,496 62.98% 6,704 10.43% 1,041 1.62% 5,776 8.98% 1,199 1.86% 9,043 14.06% 3,567 5.55% 19,412 30.19%

21 Clark (part) Armstrong 64,340 44,986 69.92% 4,698 7.30% 888 1.38% 8,731 13.57% 1,400 2.18% 4,018 6.24% 3,395 5.28% 11,452 17.80%

22 Clark (part) Stewart 64,518 50,439 78.18% 3,341 5.18% 774 1.20% 7,058 10.94% 801 1.24% 2,206 3.42% 3,077 4.77% 8,078 12.52%

23 Clark (part) Woodbury 64,215 53,866 83.88% 2,324 3.62% 916 1.43% 5,042 7.85% 541 0.84% 1,573 2.45% 2,384 3.71% 6,181 9.63%

24 Washoe (part) Bobzien 64,442 43,067 66.83% 3,111 4.83% 1,986 3.08% 4,605 7.15% 867 1.35% 10,356 16.07% 2,823 4.38% 21,864 33.93%

25 Washoe (part) Hickey 64,127 54,057 84.30% 1,465 2.28% 1,123 1.75% 4,022 6.27% 422 0.66% 2,916 4.55% 2,138 3.33% 8,095 12.62%

26 Washoe (part) Kirner 64,301 53,532 83.25% 1,261 1.96% 913 1.42% 4,590 7.14% 457 0.71% 3,493 5.43% 2,086 3.24% 9,250 14.39%

27 Washoe (part) Benitez-Thompson 64,335 48,855 75.94% 1,964 3.05% 1,496 2.33% 4,439 6.90% 767 1.19% 6,734 10.47% 2,592 4.03% 14,818 23.03%

28 Clark (part) Flores 64,281 28,514 44.36% 8,048 12.52% 1,019 1.59% 2,636 4.10% 536 0.83% 22,565 35.10% 3,150 4.90% 42,885 66.71%

29 Clark (part) Silberkraus 64,460 49,216 76.35% 4,277 6.64% 1,013 1.57% 5,467 8.48% 910 1.41% 3,733 5.79% 3,234 5.02% 10,890 16.89%

30 Washoe (part) Sprinkle 64,132 44,230 68.97% 2,586 4.03% 1,544 2.41% 4,763 7.43% 799 1.25% 9,916 15.46% 2,598 4.05% 22,177 34.58%

31 Washoe (part) Dickman 64,463 50,628 78.54% 2,128 3.30% 1,383 2.15% 4,169 6.47% 586 0.91% 5,384 8.35% 2,684 4.16% 13,525 20.98%

32

Esmeralda, Humboldt, Lander, Mineral, 

Nye (part), Pershing, Washoe (part) Hansen 64,436 51,730 80.28% 1,553 2.41% 4,892 7.59% 1,337 2.07% 327 0.51% 4,363 6.77% 1,960 3.04% 11,034 17.12%

33 Elko, Eureka, Lincoln (part), White Pine Ellison 64,448 52,389 81.29% 1,120 1.74% 3,906 6.06% 917 1.42% 196 0.30% 5,480 8.50% 1,912 2.97% 12,937 20.07%

34 Clark (part) Seaman 64,461 41,553 64.46% 8,349 12.95% 941 1.46% 5,865 9.10% 1,028 1.59% 6,523 10.12% 3,388 5.26% 15,246 23.65%

35 Clark (part) Jones 64,133 36,912 57.56% 5,482 8.55% 788 1.23% 16,540 25.79% 1,159 1.81% 3,943 6.15% 4,076 6.36% 10,577 16.49%

36 Clark (part), Lincoln (part), Nye (part) Oscarson 64,159 52,180 81.33% 3,972 6.19% 1,856 2.89% 2,018 3.15% 523 0.82% 3,482 5.43% 2,306 3.59% 9,472 14.76%

37 Clark (part) Duncan 64,588 48,649 75.32% 6,381 9.88% 752 1.16% 5,009 7.76% 709 1.10% 3,008 4.66% 2,600 4.03% 9,258 14.33%

38 Churchill, Lyon (part) Titus 63,773 53,202 83.42% 1,208 1.89% 3,351 5.25% 1,874 2.94% 390 0.61% 3,674 5.76% 2,573 4.03% 8,568 13.44%

39 Douglas, Lyon (part), Storey Wheeler 64,091 57,192 89.24% 610 0.95% 1,910 2.98% 1,575 2.46% 290 0.45% 2,380 3.71% 1,972 3.08% 7,446 11.62%

40 Carson City, Washoe (part) O'Neill 64,189 53,065 82.67% 1,367 2.13% 2,066 3.22% 1,875 2.92% 290 0.45% 5,352 8.34% 1,842 2.87% 12,314 19.18%

41 Clark (part) Dooling 64,023 39,449 61.62% 6,114 9.55% 1,046 1.63% 11,806 18.44% 1,495 2.34% 4,512 7.05% 4,020 6.28% 11,753 18.36%

42 Clark (part) Bustamante Adams 64,415 36,196 56.19% 7,400 11.49% 961 1.49% 10,796 16.76% 851 1.32% 8,107 12.59% 2,868 4.45% 18,441 28.63%

Total 2,700,551 1,786,688 66.16% 254,452 9.42% 55,945 2.07% 242,916 9.00% 32,848 1.22% 324,793 12.03% 126,075 4.67% 716,501 26.53%

Note: The population database is derived from the 2010 Census Public Law 94-171 Redistricting Data as provided by the U.S. Bureau of the Census and validated by the Legislative Counsel Bureau.

      Racial population data is based on self-identification. Respondents have the option of selecting one or more races.

*Hispanic or Latino is reported by the Census Bureau as a language group, separately.


